

WBUD050019592024



MAC C/482/2024

Hefjur Rahaman Vs. The Oriental Ins Co Ltd

Order No. 08

Dated : 11.06.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD of O.P. owner.

Ld. P.O. is on duty leave.

Petitioner/claimant files hazira through his lawyer.

O.P. Insurance Co. files hazira through their appointed lawyer.

No SR/AD of O.P. owner is returned yet.

Petitioner/claimant is directed to file fresh requisites upon the O.P. owner in the meantime.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 05.09.2026 for SR/AD of O.P. owner.

(Sarad Kumar Chhetri)

J.O. Code : WB00786

In-charge-of

MAC Tribunal Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur